SPECIFICATIONS

WINCH ASSEMBLY DRAWING  455PS12-CAD, 455P524-CAD, 455PA12-CAD, 455PA24-CAD

91q®) A193138g JoRIg

e

sdnyd uorjerAy
N

(8
919®) A1931%g PoY

— 0A131B30)N £103131Bg 190UUO)

219®) A1913%g pPay
£1911%g

019®) A19338g YoRBIg

+ 9AT111s0d £I913®g 109UUO)

10I1U0) 910W9Y
oI TAS I9)00Y




SPECIFICATIONS

WINCH ASSEMBLY DRAWING  455PS12-CAD, 455P524-CAD, 455PA12-CAD, 455PA24-CAD

|
U2 | (]
K S
=y EH_P—‘M
CRR=RNP I
~ x| = |
X | x = EA ¢1.77' \Ouo
— RO~ ot
S ge X2 @45mn] B3
B2 E|C g, |
B |2 S| o
Bl —
O e |
|
5| WW




WINCH PARTS LIST (45SPS12-CAD, 455PS24-CAD, 45SPA12-CAD, 455PA24-CAD)

SPECIFICATIONS

# Part Number Description Qty.
1 | X450001 Terminal Protector 2 37 | X450026 Strap 1
2 | 450100 Motor Assembly 1 38 | X450027 Control Section 1
3 | X450002 Thick Flat Washer @8 4 39 | X450028 Six Angle Bar 1
4 | X450003 Locking Washer @8 4
9 | X450004 Cap Screw M8 x 25 4
6 | X450005 Locknut M8 4
7 | X450006 Cap Screw M6 x 20 4
8 | x450007 Tie Bar 2
9 [ X450200 Break/Shaft Assembly 1
10 | X450008 Bushing-Drum 2
11 | X450009 Locking Washer @6 4
12 | 450300 Drum Assembly 1
13 | X450010 Screw M5 x50 8
14 | X450011 Locking Washer @5 8
15 | X450012 End Bearing 1
16 | X450013 Gasket 2
17 | X450014 Gear-Ring 1
18 | X450015 Gear-Ring (Inner) 1
o o |

20 | X430500 i\;::;nggq;l(tlel:termediate) !
21 | X450600 Hssombiin) !
22 | X450016 Gear—Input Sun 1
23 | 450017 Trust Washer 1
24 | x450018 Gear—Housing 1
25 | X450019 Clutch Screw 1
26 [ X450020 Clutch Handle 1
27 | X450021 Clutch Cover 1
28 | X450022 Ring Seals 1
29 | X450023 Screw M8 x 8 1
30 | X450700 Snatch Block 1
31 | X450024 Hex Flange Nut M8 2
32 | X450003 Locking Washer @8 2
33 | X450002 Thick Flat Washer @8 2
34 | X450800 Roller Fairlead 1
35 | X450025 Cap Screw M8 x 20 2
36 | X450900 Cable Assembly 1




